## RESOLUTION NO. 2018-3.7 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Accepting, Approving and/or Adopting the Consent Agenda of the March 20, 2018 Regular Council Meeting

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale has determined that to increase efficiency, the Consent Agenda shall be adopted with one resolution,

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following resolutions, placed on this agenda by consent, require no discussion and the same having been previously reviewed by each Governing Body member, be and are hereby adopted in their entirety by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale.

- A. Approval of Minutes:
  - Executive Session February 20, 2018
  - Regular Meeting March 6, 2018
- **B. Resolution No. 2018-3.8:** Authorizing Passaic County Open Space Grant Application for Bogue Pond Basketball Courts

## Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	X				Hudson	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on March 20, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale